IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR DAVIDSON COUNTY
STATE OF TENNESSEE
TWENTIETH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

KAREN LYTLE, individually, and on behalf
of herself and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,
V.

)
)
)
)
g Case No. 23C1897
)
REVANCE THERAPEUTICS, INC. )
)
)

Defendant.

AGREED ORDER RESETTING THE FINAL APPROVAL HEARING

As evidenced by the signatures of counsel below, Plaintiff Karen Lytle and Defendant
Revance Therapeutics, Inc. have agreed, after consultation with the Court, to reset the hearing date

for final approval of the Class Settlement to October 24, 2024, at 1:00 PM.

IT IS SO ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED:

Dated: , 2024

Judge Thomas W. Brothers
Circuit Court Judge



Respectfully submitted for entry by:

/s/ Grayson Wells

J. Gerard Stranch IV (BPR # 023045)
Grayson Wells (BPR # 039658)

Andrew E. Mize (Pro Hac Vice Forthcoming)
STRANCH, JENNINGS & GARVEY, PLLC

223 Rosa L. Parks Ave., Suite 200

Nashville, TN 37203
gstranch@stranchlaw.com
gwells@stranchlaw.com
amize@stranchlaw.com

Samuel Strauss

Raina Borelli

TURKE & STRAUSS, LLP

613 Williamson Street, Suite 201
Madison, WI 53703
sam@turkestrauss.com
rains@turkestrauss.com

Counsel for Plaintiff and the Proposed
Class

/s/ Kathryn Walker

Kathryn Walker (BPR # 020794)
Taylor M. Sample (BPR # 034430)
BASS, BERRY & SimMS PLC

150 Third Avenue South, Suite 2800
Nashville, TN 37201

Tel: (615)742-6200
kwalker@bassberry.com
taylor.sample@bassberry.com

Jennifer L. Brumfield

Case D. Collignon

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

1801 California Street, Suite 4400
Denver, CO 80202
ccollignon@bakerlaw.com
jbrumfield@bakerlaw.com

Counsel for Defendant



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and exact copy of the foregoing has been served upon counsel, via the

Court’s electronic notification system, on this the 18th day of April 2024

Kathryn H. Walker

Taylor M. Sample

BASS, BERRY & SIMS PLC

150 Third Avenue South, Suite 2800
Nashville, TN 37201

Telephone (615) 742-6200
Facsimile (615) 742-6293
kwalker@bassberry.com
taylor.sample@bassberry.com

Casie D. Collignon

Jennifer L. Brumfield

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
1801 California Street, Suite 4400
Denver, CO 80202

Tel: (303) 861-0600

Fax: (303) 861-7805
ccollignon@bakerlaw.com
jbrumfield@bakerlaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant

By: /s/ Grayson Wells
Grayson Wells (No. 039658)
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CaseTitle: LYTLEV REVANCE THERAPEUTICSINC

Case Number: 23C1897

Type: AGREED ORDER

Electronically signed on 04/25/2024 11:46 AM

The foregoing is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED
AND DECREED:

Vo

Judge Thomas Brothers, Sixth Circuit
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